TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genisys Controls, LLC		08/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FW Murphy Production Controls, LLC	
Street Address:	: 4646 S. Harvard Ave.	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	ate/Country: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 74135	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049261	MURPHY POWER IGNITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448943

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448844 ip@rpsalaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** William H. Quirk Address Line 1: 755 E. Mulberry Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Quirk
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Quirk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=82550 17 MPI Genisy to FW Murphy Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=82550 17 MPI Genisy to FW Murphy Assignment Executed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0675**

900795202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 22nd day of August 2023, from Genisys Controls, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose address is 5757 Farinon Dr., San Antonio, TX 78249 ("Assignor"), to FW Murphy Production Controls, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, whose address is 4646 S. Harvard Ave., Tulsa, OK 74135 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, MURPHY POWER IGNITION & Design, and the associated registration therefor (Reg. No. 3,049,261) (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on and for which the Mark is used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) and the Products.

NOW THEREFORE, upon payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark(s) and the Products, together with:

- (i) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark(s) are used and for which they are registered;
- (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark(s), including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark(s); and
- (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark(s); and
- (iv) the product(s), label(s), formula(s), and promotional material(s) upon which the Trademark is used, together with other assets relating to the Mark(s).

Assignor further covenants to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark(s) and the Products.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank-signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

GENISYS CONTROLS, LLC

Name: Kennon H. Guglielmo

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF JULY

COUNTY OF BURN

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared KINANA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he was authorized and did in fact executed the same, on behalf of Assignor, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and serving in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 day of 1

Notary Molic, State of

My commission expires

JOANN ADAMS CONLEE My Notary ID # 7984544 Expires July 20, 2028